


Disclaimer

This presentation is strictly confidential, it has not been independently verified and is being furnished to you solely for your information. It may
not be reproduced or redistributed to any other person, and it may not be published, in whole or in part, for any purpose. By receiving this
presentation, you become bound by the above referred confidentiality obligation. Failure to comply with such confidentiality obligation may
result in civil, administrative or criminal liabilities. The distribution of this presentation in other jurisdictions may also be restricted by law and
persons who obtain this presentation should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer for sale or solicitation of any offer to buy any securities in the United States or
elsewhere nor shall it or any part of it form the basis of or be relied on in connection with any contract or commitment to purchase shares nor
does it constitute the basis, in whole or in part, for the execution of any agreement or commitment of any kind. Specifically, this presentation
does not constitute a placement prospectus or equivalent document, and the information contained herein is in general nature, and is
distributed for information purposes only. Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from
registration under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Act”). Corporacién Inmobiliaria Vesta, S.A.B. de C.V. (the “Company” or
“Vesta”) has not and does not intend to register any securities under the Act or offer any securities to the public in the United States. Any
decision to purchase shares in any offering should be made solely your analysis. Any reliance you place on publicly available information about
the Vesta will be at your sole risk. In addition, no responsibility, obligation or liability (whether direct or indirect, in contract, tort or otherwise)
is or will be accepted by the Company or any other person in relation to such information or opinions or any other matter in connection with
this document or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith.

This presentation includes forward-looking statements. All statements other than statements of historical fact included in this presentation,
including, without limitation, those regarding our prospective resources, contingent resources, financial position, business strategy,
management plans and objectives or future operations are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements involve known and
unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause our actual resources, reserves, results, performance or achievements to be
materially different from those expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are based on
numerous assumptions regarding our present and future business operations and strategies and the environment in which we expect to
operate in the future. Forward looking statements speak only as of the date of this presentation and we expressly disclaim any obligation or
undertaking to release any update of or revisions to any forward looking statements in this presentation, any change in our expectations or any
change in events, conditions or circumstances on which these forward-looking statements are based.

By attending this presentation or by accepting to view any of the materials presented, you agree to be bound by the
foregoing limitations. Neither the Mexican Banking and Securities Commission (Comisiéon Nacional Bancaria y de Valores) nor any other
authority has approved or disapproved the contents of this presentation, or the adequacy or truthfulness of the information contained herein.



Mexico's leading industrial property company VESTAé

Mexican owner, developer and asset operator of industrial real estate.

SUS 951 million in assets under management, across 12 states of Mexico.
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Vesta’s history and milestones
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Well diversified portfolio

» 102 properties totaling a Gross Leasable Area (GLA) of 14.4 million SF

# buildings # tenants GLA (million SF)
Central Mexico 24 26 4.88
Bajio 51 44 7.06
Baja California 20 16 1.86
Juarez 7 3 0.60

Total 102 89 14.40

Note: Data as of December 31, 2013



The path to growth
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» GLA and Vacancy Rate performance

(million SF)

B GLA =0O»Vacancy Rate

11.0% 10.9%

11.38

Q3 2012 Q4 2012

Note: Data as of December 31, 2013
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The path to growth

| » Strong financial performance

(USS million)
16 -

i Rental Income @ NOI
15 -
14 -
13 -

12 -

11 -

12.71 12.91 13.92

Q3 2012 Q4 2012 Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q32013 Q4 2013
Note: Data as of December 31, 2013

14.45 14.79 15.72
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Modern portfolio with a long lease maturity profile vesTAS

» Initial terms of 5 to 15 years. » Disincentive to terminate leases because
. of TIs.
» 75.9% of total rental income
denominated in USS. » Average contract maturity of 5.5 years.
» Inflation-linked leases. » 82.5% customer retention rate.
(million SF)

6 -
% of GLA maturing per year

5 -

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019-2034

Note: Data as of December 31, 2013



Development approach to capture specific supply chains VESTAJ’

@ » Vesta Locations

Planned investment: USS1,300mm

TOYOTA

Planned investment:

@ Planned investment:
USS1,300mm

USS$2,000mm
Start operations: 4Q BG‘IV!BIAHRIEBM 4 Start operations: 2016
2013 ‘/_\ ’ a evolucién de la movilida
@ ‘o9 SAFRAN
: @ <Ly,
Planned investment: M AudE
USS650mm .
mazpa
Start operations: 2014 and
2H 2015 ,W\
AP
HONDA

Planned investment: US$1,270mm(?)
Start operations: 2014

CHRYSLER

(1) Investment for two plants: $800mm and $470mm respectively.


http://www.safran-group.com/?lang=fr

Development approach to capture specific supply chains VE-.__—.TAJ’

| » Automotive industry in Mexico at the glance

> Vesta s Clients
v Mexico is the fourth largest exporter

worldwide. %/nss’}y // \
MercedesBenz \,.«: LVENES

v It is the eight largest manufacturer.

v Exports will reach four million cars % © SUMITOMO m
AT

by 2017.

HARMAN LEAR
v" Mexico is now situated within the

AMERICAN

North American supply chains. D<LPHI @ i 7z 71

MANUFACTURING
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Designed to provide solutions to the aerospace industry et e

» Close to 300 companies in Mexico.

» Double digit growth in 2013.

> Exports will reach US §7.5 billion by
2015.

» Mexico has been the largest FDI

recipient in last three years.

> Vesta’s Clients

» More than 20,000 commercial
aircraft will be replaced inthe next 8 BOMBARDIER MEGGITT

years.

& SAFRAN (R.€. Petsche Co.)

P~
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Development approach to capture specific supply chains VESTAé

Available Net Absorpion Vacancy Lease Price Growth New Deliveries

Stock
aTy USD/m2/
(m2) %o month % (m2)

425 32% 136192
Aguascalientes 457,557 13,082 16,652 28% 3.31 0.00% 0
Guadalajara 2.126,844 95,552 102,069 28% 45  1.02% 21,5906
Guanajuato 1,799,143 892774 140,565 3.0% 42  16.0M% 282 086
Querétaro 2237615 51,465 133,742 23% 438  361% 80,834
San Luis Potosi 2057,656 61,737 160,730 3.0% 438 79%9% 164,452

Mexico City
Puebla
Toluca

8,649,045|

6,194,171
1,216,000
2872872

238,619

167,243
13,376
3474

10,283,043 215,033

Chihuahua
Ciudad Juarez
Matamoros
Mexicali
Monterrey
Nogales
Nuevo Laredo

Reynosa

Saltillo - Ramos A

Tijuana

31,613,065 _ 263,030

Source: Jones Lang LaSalle, Industrial Markets in Mexico

1,979,572
5,691,824
1,636,108
1,620,043
9,097,691
1,011,455

805,005
2729288
2 114,178
5,327 862

72,009
638,144
131,759
202 505
665,99

40,460
103,644
235,685

91,812
451,061

553819

140,925
0
101,619

28%

2%
1.1%
1.2%

242544  17%
14,102 4 6%
291,578 11.2%
50,111 8.1%
25,084 12.5%
58 457 T.3%
5,574 4 0P%
15,243 12.9%%
81,273 8.6%
27,13 4.3
27,871 8.5%
1346424 82%

417 573%
2.3 1.8/
406 0.00%
455 290%
472 1.9%
325 315%
377 005%
377 073%
420 NA
408 219%
3682 09%
323 000%
273 038%
408  10.17%
45 205%
386 221%

548 878
115,912
0
83,429
199,341

49,830
2707
11,964
MNA
196,474
59,290

0
19,927
215,007
109,483

613,703
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Positive impact of structural reforms

» Seven structural reforms were passed last year

Labor Telecommunications Political
Financial
Education Fiscal Energy

» Secondary laws are being discussed.
» When fully implemented they have the potential to bring sustained growth.

» The combination of these reforms with broader trade will increase Mexico’s competitive edge.

13



Positive impact of structural reforms vesTA®

‘ » The “Pacific Alliance” and the “Trans Pacific Partnership” (TPP)

v These agreements intend to transcend

traditional ones.

v Mexico signed the “Pacific Alliance” with

Chile, Colombia and Peru.

v" Includes: the free movement of people

and combine their stock markets.

v" The TPP addresses e-commerce and 7 |
intellectual property for the new 4 | S

technologies.

P j : .
i zhl m |Il Mk 14



North America the most competitive region in the world VE-.__—.TAJ’

v The Trans-Pacific Partnership as an opportunity to open new markets in the Asia-Pacific
region, one of the fastest growing and most promising in the world.
v" North America the largest provider of fuel in the world.

v" Harmonization of the trade information, according to a unique standard, to make

business easier for companies.

15



Strong Corporate Governance

| » Corporate Bodies

Board of Directors

Lorenzo Berho Corona Independent members
Chairman I’I
John Foster Stefan Herb lg';:’l:;? Mark Wolter Alternate
Member
= = - |
i-1 = i-B 1-B = - -l
Investment . . . . Corporate Practices Social Responsibility and
. Audit Committee Ethics Committee P . . P y

Committee Committee Environment Committee

| » Original institutional shareholder base

aeka [Bgadwachl #+DEG

<t KFW BANKENGRUPPE
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Conservative leverage policy vesTA®

» Total debt outstanding of US$318 ‘ > Debt maturity profile!

mm(®)
(USS millions)

$301.1

v" 100% USD-denominated
v' 7.2% average interest rate(!)

v 95% of debt matures in 2016
» Amortization calendar of 20 years.

» Strong relationship with GE for

many years. $8.2 $8.7

2014 2015 2016

(1) Figures as of December 31, 2013. Indicated interest rate is weighted average, weighted by the amount outstanding as of December 31, 2013. 18



Existing land bank vesTA®

3Q13 4Q13
SF SF % change SF

San Luis Potosi 648,033 984,221 51.9
Queretaro 2,132,824 2,132,824 0.0

Tijuana 1,318,069 1,318,069 0.0

Juarez 1,349,787 1,349,787 0.0

Silao 195,703 0 na

Toluca 3357330 2277421 (322) .
Total 9,001,746 8,062,322 (10.4)

Total Value USS 462MM S8 MM

3Q13 .. 4Q13

Potosi
7%

Silao
2%

Note: Data as of December 31, 2013
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Projects under construction vesSTN®

Estimated .
Project GLA (SF) Type Market Termination Investment Project
(USS MM) Progress (%)
Date
Lear EXP 57,119 BTS Juarez 1Q14 2.40 68%
AAM Exp 77,500 BTS Bajio 1Q14 2.02 61%
BRP Suppliers 301,174 Inventory Bajio 2Q14 9.84 40%
PIQSA 7 301,174 Inventory Bajio 2Q14 8.03 50%
El Florido 139,200 Inventory Baja California 3Q14 4.26 1%
PAQ Il 129,382 Inventory Bajio 2Q14 3.60 45%
Colinas Il 90,632 Inventory Bajio 2Q14 2.49 40%
Nissan 1,656,239 BTS/Inventory Bajio 1Q15 57.00 39%
 Total 2,752,420 89.6 40%

Note: Data as of December 31, 2013 20



Ownership structure

» Market Cap of USS 947 MM

Note: Data as of December 31, 2013
(1) Based on Vesta’s share price of 24.59 as of February 28, 2014.

\ 2%
ﬁ\\‘\

M Lorenzo Berho
M Berho Family
i DEG

H DEKA

M Broadreach

i Management

id Float
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Our vision is to build the best industrial
portfolio in Mexico

VES T\

Thank you!



